Rachel DelGaudio Rauscher

. ~N . .
RauscherDesigns(@gmail.com
Scenic Designs

York High School- Elmhurst, IL
The Curious Incident of the
Dog in the Nighttime
Almost, Maine
Uncle Vanya
Life Sucks
Twelfth Night, The Public’s
Musical Adaptation
Bright Star
Much Ado About Nothing
Peter and the Starcatcher
Marriott Theatre- Lincolnshire, IL
Madagascar
Junie B Jones
Pinkalicious!
Northbrook Theatre- Northbrook, IL
Frozen Jr
Newsies
Seussical
Junie B Jones
Mar)/ Poppins]r
Jedlicka Performing Arts- Cicero, IL
Eurydice

Pride Films and Plays- Chicago, IL
It’s Only A Play

www.RauscherDesions.com

Scenic Desioner and Scenic Artist

S

S

Direction by John Forsythe

Direction by John Forsythe
Direction by John Forsythe
Direction by John Forsythe
Direction by John Forsythe and
Rebecca Marianetti

Direction by Rebecca Marianetti
Direction by John Forsythe
Direction by John Forsythe and

Direction by Johanna McKenzie Miller
Direction by Johanna McKenzie Miller
Direction by Amanda Zimmerman

Direction by Tuesdai Perry
Direction by Erin Sweet

Direction by Leda Hoffman
Direction by Leda Hoffman
Direction by Lydia Millman Schmidt

Direction by Lexi Saunders
Rebecca Marianetti

Direction by Jon Martinez

Ovation Academy of Performing Arts- Oak Park, IL

Disney’s Frozen Kids
Bravo Performing Arts- Oak Park, IL

Disney’s Freaky Friday Jr
Haven Theatre Co- Chicago, IL

Director’s Haven 2017

Direction by Emi Lee Hart
Direction by Janet Louer

Direction by lan Martin, Lexi Saunders, and
Kristen Johnson

Blue Goose Theatre Ensemble- Chicago, IL

Sweet Sixteen Extravaganza!

Agency Theatre Collective- Chicago, IL

God of Bears *

Direction by Spencer Diedrick

Direction by Oona O’Leary

Babes with Blades Theatre Company- Chicago, IL

The Good Fight

Direction by Elizabeth Lovelady

20% Theatre Company Chicago- Chicago, IL

Spark
Poetic Forum Collective- Chicago, IL
St Joan
The Comrades- Chicago, IL
Bob: A Life in Five Acts
In The Wake
Dandelion Theater- Chicago IL
Ohio State Murders
Gorilla-Tango Theater- Chicago, IL

Malefactions

Direction by Denise Yvette Serna
Direction by Mac Anderson—Cooper

Direction by Derek Bertelson and Will Quam
Direction by Alex Mallory

Direction by Katherine Lamb

Direction by Kristina McClosky

Heritage Theater Festival- Charlottesville, VA

Chapatti

I Love a Piano

Direction by Doreen Bechtol
Direction by Renee Dobson

(404) 909 2805

2021
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2018
2019
2019
2018
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018

2019

2018

2018

2018

2017

2018

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017
2017

2017

2016

2017
2015




Scenic Designs (cont.)

University of Virginia Drama- Charlottesville, VA

Arctic Circle Direction by Doug Grissom 2016

And a Recipe for Swedish Pancakes)

Wonderful Town Direction by Robert Chapel 2015

Vodka Variations Direction by Marianne Kubick 2015

Every Tongue Confess Direction by Theresa Davis 2014

Museum Direction by Doug Grissom 2014
Live Arts- Charlottesville, VA

City of Angels Direction by Matthew Joslyn 2015
AdHoc Productions- Atlanta, GA

Avenue Q_ Direction by Jordan Ayers 2013

Spring Awakening Direction by Sophie Bell 2012

Assistant Scenic Design

Northwestern University- Evanston, IL
The Waa-Mu Show

Paramount Theatre- Aurora, IL
Cabaret

Asolo Reparatory Theatre- Sarasota, FL
Shakespeare in Love

Chicago Shakespeare Theater- Chicago, IL
Madagascar
Romeo and Juliet

Utah Shakespeare Festival- Cedar City, UT
Shakespeare in Love
Romeo and Juliet
As You Like It

Writer’s Theatre- Glenco, IL
Parade

Court Theater- Chicago, IL
Iphogenia

Theatre Emory- Atlanta, GA
Grimm, Grimmer,

Grimmest

Scenic Paint
Strawdog Theatre Company- Chicago, IL
Scenic Charge The Revolutionists
Citadel Theatre- Lake Forest, IL
Scenic Charge The Little Foxes
Haven Theatre Company- Chicago, IL
Scenic Charge Fear & Misery in the Third Reich
Chicago Scenic Studio- Chicago, IL
Overhire Various Projects
Heritage Theater Festival- Charlottesville, VA
Scenic Charge Luv
Spamalot
I Love a Piano
Almost, Maine
Violet
Thorou(qh]y Modern Millie
Aveneu Q_
Sheer Madness
One Man Two Guvnors

Design by Scott Davis
Design by Scott Davis
Design by Scott Davis

Design by Scott Davis
Design by Courtney O’Neill

Design by Scott Davis
Design by Scott Davis
Design by Scott Davis
Design by Scott Davis
Design by Scott Davis

Design by Leslie Taylor

Direction by Stephen Schellhardt
Direction by Katie Spelman
Direction by Rachel Rockwell

Direction by Rachel Rockwell
Direction by Marti Lyons

Direction by Brian Vaughn
Direction by J.R. Sullivan
Direction by Robynn Rodriguez
Direction by Gary Griffin
Direction by Charles Newell

Direction by Jan Akers

Designed by Alex Casillas 2018
Designed by Eric Luchen 2018
Designed by Yu Shibagaki 2018

Supervisor Les Woods 2017
Designed by Tom Bloom 2015
Designed by Brian Barker 2015
Designed by Rachel Rauscher 2015
Designed by Tom Bloom 2015
Designed by Brian Barker 2015
Designed by Katie Springmann 2014
Designed by Katie Springmann 2014
Designed by Brian Barker 2014
Designed by Brian Barker 2014

2019

2018

2018

2017
2016

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2012



Scenic Paint (Cont.)
University of Virginia Drama- Charlottesville, VA

Scenic Charge Arctic Circle (And a Recipe. . .) Designed by Rachel Rauscher 2016
Triumph of Love Designed by Tom Bloom 2016
Our Town Designed by Tom Bloom 2015
Bloody Bloody Andrew Jackson Designed by Patrick Adaire 2015
Wonderful Town Designed by Rachel Rauscher 2015
Rimers of Eldritch Designed by Hilary Landowski 2014
A Flea in Her Ear Designed by Hilary Landowski 2014
Museum Designed by Rachel Rauscher 2014
Enemy of the People Designed by Jason Randolph 2013
Asst. Scenic Charge Crazy for You Designed by Brian Barker 2013
Theatre Emory- Atlanta, GA
Asst. Scenic Charge The Cherry Orchard Designed by Sara Ward-Culpepper 2013
Night of the Iguana Designed by Sara Ward-Culpepper 2012
Education
University of Virginia Emory University Cobalt Studios
MFA in Scenic Design BA in Theater Studies Summer Painting Intensive
Full Scholarship Recipient Friends of Theater Emory Award 2014
2016 Center for Creative Arts Project Grant Recipient
2013
Awards and Honors
Friends of Theater Emory Award Theatre Emory 2013
Center for Creative Arts Project Grant Theatre Emory 2012

Teaching Experience
York High School- Elmhurst, IL
Head of Technical Theatre after school program, High School, Fall 2018 to Present
Columbia College- Chicago, IL
2018
Figure Drawing- Substitute instructor for Scott Davis- Undergraduate level, Fall 2017
University of Virginia- Charlottesville, VA
Scenic Painting 2250- Instructor, Undergraduate and Graduate level- Fall 2014, Spring 2015, Fall 2015, Spring 2016
Private Tutoring- Atlanta, GA
English, Math, Science, and History for Children 8-12

References

Laura Elliott Tom Bloom- University of Virginia Steve Warner- Heritage Theatre Festival
Producer and Stage Manager ~ Scenic Designer and Professor Operations/Production Manager
laura.e.elliott21(@gmail.com  Tab4p(@Virginia.edu SLW9b@Virginia.edu

(757) 472 9952 (434) 466 1388 (434) 806 3479



