Rachel DelGaudio Rauscher

er Scenic Designer and Scenic Artist www.RauscherDesigns.com (404) 909 2805

RauscherDesigns@gmail.com





Scenic Designs (cont.)

Scenic Designs (cont.)					
University of Virginia Drama- Ch					
Arctic Circle		ion by Doug Gr	rissom	2016	
And a Recipe for Swedish					
Wonderful Town		ion by Robert C		2015	
Vodka Variations		ion by Marianne		2015	
Every Tongue Confess		ion by Theresa l		2014	
Museum	Directi	ion by Doug Gr	rissom	2014	
Live Arts- Charlottesville, VA			_		
City of Angels	Directi	ion by Matthew	Joslyn	2015	
AdHoc Productions- Atlanta, GA					
Avenue Q		ion by Jordan A		2013	
Spring Awakening	Directi	ion by Sophie B	ell	2012	
Assistant Scenic Design					
Northwestern University- Evansto					
The Waa-Mu Show	Design by Scot	t Davis	Direction by Stepher	n Schellhardt	2019
Paramount Theatre- Aurora, IL					
Cabaret	Design by Scot	t Davis	Direction by Katie S	pelman	2018
Asolo Reparatory Theatre- Saraso	ta, FL				
Shakespeare in Love	Design by Scot	t Davis	Direction by Rachel	Rockwell	2018
Chicago Shakespeare Theater- Ch	nicago, IL				
Madagascar	Design by Scot	t Davis	Direction by Rachel	Rockwell	2017
Romeo and Juliet	Design by Cou	rtney O'Neill	Direction by Marti L	Lyons	2016
Utah Shakespeare Festival- Cedar	City, UT	•	·		
Shakespeare in Love	Design by Scot	t Davis	Direction by Brian V	'aughn	2017
Romeo and Juliet	Design by Scot	t Davis	Direction by J.R. Su		2017
As You Like It	Design by Scot	t Davis	Direction by Robynn	n Rodriguez	2017
Writer's Theatre- Glenco, IL	0,		, ,	C	
Parade	Design by Scot	t Davis	Direction by Gary G	riffin	2017
Court Theater- Chicago, IL	Ç ,		, ,		
Iphogenia	Design by Scot	t Davis	Direction by Charles	s Newell	2017
Theatre Emory- Atlanta, GA			·		
Grimm, Grimmer,	Design by Lesl	ie Taylor	Direction by Jan Ake	ers	2012
Grimmest		-	·		
Scenic Paint					
Strawdog Theatre Company- Chie					
Scenic Charge The Revolutionis	sts	Designed by A	lex Casillas	2018	
Citadel Theatre- Lake Forest, IL			_		
Scenic Charge The Little Foxes		Designed by E	ric Luchen	2018	
Haven Theatre Company- Chicago	o, IL				
	the Third Reich	Designed by Y	'u Shibagaki	2018	
Chicago Scenic Studio- Chicago, Il					
	s Projects	Superv	visor Les Woods	2017	
Heritage Theater Festival- Charlot	tesville, VA				
Scenic Charge Luv		Designed by T	om Bloom	2015	
Spamalot		Designed by B	rian Barker	2015	
i Love a Piano		Designed by R	Rachel Rauscher	2015	
Almost, Maine		Designed by T	om Bloom	2015	
Violet		Designed by B	rian Barker	2015	
Thoroughly Mod	ern Millie		Catie Springmann	2014	
<i>(1)</i>					
Aveneu Q		Designed by K	Catie Springmann	2014	
. 0_2		Designed by K Designed by B		2014	
Aveneu Q			rian Barker		

Scenic Paint (Cont.)

University	of Virginia	Drama-	Charlottesville,	VA
------------	-------------	--------	------------------	----

difficibity of virgi	The Braine Charlottes vine, v	11	
Scenic Charge	Arctic Circle (And a Recipe)	Designed by Rachel Rauscher	2016
S	Triumph of Love	Designed by Tom Bloom	2016
	Our Town	Designed by Tom Bloom	2015
	Bloody Bloody Andrew Jackson	Designed by Patrick Adaire	2015
	Wonderful Town	Designed by Rachel Rauscher	2015
	Rimers of Eldritch	Designed by Hilary Landowski	2014
	A Flea in Her Ear	Designed by Hilary Landowski	2014
	Museum	Designed by Rachel Rauscher	2014
	Enemy of the People	Designed by Jason Randolph	2013
Asst. Scenic Charge	Crazy for You	Designed by Brian Barker	2013
Theatre Emory- Atl	lanta, GA		
Asst. Scenic Charge	The Cherry Orchard	Designed by Sara Ward-Culpepper	2013
C	Night of the Iguana	Designed by Sara Ward-Culpepper	2012

Education

University of Virginia	Emory University	Cobalt Studios
MFA in Scenic Design	BA in Theater Studies	Summer Painting Intensive
Full Scholarship Recipient	Friends of Theater Emory Award	2014
2016	Center for Creative Arts Project Grant Recipient	
	2013	

Awards and Honors

Friends of Theater Emory Award	Theatre Emory	2013
Center for Creative Arts Project Grant	Theatre Emory	2012

Teaching Experience

York High School- Elmhurst, IL

Head of Technical Theatre after school program, High School, Fall 2018 to Present

Columbia College- Chicago, IL

2018

Figure Drawing- Substitute instructor for Scott Davis- Undergraduate level, Fall 2017

University of Virginia- Charlottesville, VA

Scenic Painting 2250- Instructor, Undergraduate and Graduate level- Fall 2014, Spring 2015, Fall 2015, Spring 2016

Private Tutoring- Atlanta, GA

English, Math, Science, and History for Children 8-12

References

Laura Elliott	Tom Bloom- University of Virginia	Steve Warner- Heritage Theatre Festival
Producer and Stage Manager	Scenic Designer and Professor	Operations/Production Manager
laura.e.elliott21@gmail.com	Tab4p@Virginia.edu	SLW9b@Virginia.edu
(757) 472 9952	(434) 466 1388	(434) 806 3479
(737) 472 9932	(+3+) +00 1300	(+3+) 000 3+79